—_—~
Shertech

N

T6,T67,T7 Z3IWEER

T6,T67,T7 SERIES-DOUBLE PUMPS

QT

o IHL7.

=7

N7 = /A!!,,,}V
- Ty o2
s =i

WERS
Hydraulic Sign

Fs #HE Fs BE
NO. £ Part Qty NO. H T Part 2% Part Oty
1 h shaft 1 6 | HiFLE cir clip for shaft thER{Emiddle body 1
2 42 straight key 1 FEEhih& ball bearing JEFth rear cartridge 1
3 Sh7A i Hexagon head bolt | 4 8 FLFR 45 E cir clip for hole 4575 % £ B rectangle seal ring 1
4 B2 front cover 1 9 |$EFEEE rectangle seal ring J5 % rear cover 1
5 il ¥t shaft seal 1 10 B g front cartridge Sh7< 124 Hexagon head bolt 4

& Ll
HOAME (MNEHIEE)
PORT POSITIONS (VIEWED FROM SHAFT END OF PUMP
o 0 [ I 0 05 0% 07
T7BB(S) = fa = - = e e
o (o) Gopt (oD @D Pt (oD | D o
T7EB(S) T )
T67CB 08 09 0| 1 13 1 15
T6CC B B £l £l ol £l £l Sl
o@D D G Gobr e oD D
T6DC T | — i :
T67EB 16 17 B 19 21 » %
ol e P2 - - Pla sab - -l P2 o s
T67EC
TeEC (to) ({o) ({o) <to> ( )s(to )s(to l)éC(o )s
Rl a 2| R

5 5

24 25 26 27
Pi. P2 PL. PL P P

kil

o | (o o )| (to D| @t D| (o D| o )
P2 P. | P2 )
Bl 5 | o | ol | B -
el o (o (o) | o) oD o) | (o D
= & & 5 3 I R
o] oD | (Y@t (D@D do) [fe)
R re F2 -5

15




~—~
Shertech
)

EWMRE

#1515 B
=
MODEL CODE
TeCC S w -025 -017 -1 R 02 -C 1 10
FHS| XHRE | AOE | HEEHERS BUFHRRT WO o | MOME | @3S | EHSG | WORY
Earlak || Tuas Carls Wiss Tybe Flow-shaft end Flow-cover end Shaft Retetior Port Design | Sealing Port
ype od‘;p Pump pump type positions \number| Level | dimensions
B02, B03, BO4, BOS, BO6, | BO2, BO3, BO4, BOS, BOS, %0;,‘;;}%”&-&”7}
T7BB BO7, B08, B10, B12, B15, | BO7, BO8, B10, B12, B15, FAREETE/N
s RB20 B20 See installation
Si'gf ®A dimensions
1SO 3019%&
ey 00, 01, M1, MO
g | JEES B14,B17, B20, B22, B24, | B0, BO3, B4, BOS, BOG, WEHERER
:\J&% ;JOSé B28, B31, B35, B38, B42 | BO7, BO8, B10, B12, B15 See installation
dimensions
Installation
Flange B14, B17, B20, B22, B24, | B14, B17, B20, B22, B24,
T70D FMR | oog a1 B35, B38, B42 | B28, B31, B3S, B3B, B2
s:gEsAE| NO
es |Gk | [ o ot oo ova 0o | S0 B 00 B R
e 057, 062, 066, 072, 085 Sl ik
S: USE 520 xE
= 0
T7ep | SAECJ744 042, 045, 050, 052, 054, | B14, B17, B20, B22, B24,
installation 057, 062, 066, 072, 085 | B28, B31, B35, B3s, B42
flange
T7EE 042, 045, 050, 052, 054, | 042, 045, 050, 052, 054,
057, 062, 066, 072,085 | 057, 062, 066, 072, 085
003/B03, 005/BO5, 006/
T67CB 0191812 01414 01y | B2 BO3, BO4, BOS, BOS, 1
. , 1, M1
B17, 020/B20, 022/B22, | BO7: B08. B10, B12,B15 SRR
025/B25, 026/B28, 031/B31 i
Viewed
003/B03, 005/B05, 006/ | 003/B03, 005/B05, 006/ from shaft 00, 01, 10, 11,
BO6, 008/B08, 010/B10, | BO06, 008/B08, 010/810, end of MO, M1, WO, W1
T6CC 012/B12, 014/B14, 017/ | 012/B12, 014/B14, 017/ e REgEgRt
B17, 020/B20, 022/B22, | B17, 020/B20, 022/B22, pump 1-81, See installation
025/B25, 028/B28, 031/B31|025/B25, 028/B28, 031/B31 — THs#gE: | dimensions
014/B14, 017/B17, 020/ m I s " NBR Nitrile
B20, 024/B24, 028/B28, | B02, B03, BO4, BOS, BOG, 'S"mﬁﬁ_ﬂ ﬁﬁ ’\'Tiﬂ & rubber
T67DB 031/B31, 035/B35, 038/ | BO7, B08, B10, B12, B15, [See Sizé ol rg S88 polun
B38, 042/B42, 045/B45, B20 shaft | handfor | below 5-55,
. 050/B50, 061 clockwise i
Tl F 003/B03, 005/B05, 006/ . El bh
g BB, 008/B08, 010/B10, L-idtE uororubaer| oo, 01, Mo, Mi
M: B14, B17, B20, B22, B24 REEERRT
T67DC : bl || el e o =R () 323 : :
AR B28, B31, B35, B38,B42 | o1 cocmon ooaipos e See installation
P: : 025/B25, 028/B28, 031/B31 dimensions
Ema W hand for
Ews | EEH 014/B14, 017/B17,020/ | 003/B03, 005/B05, 006/ counter—
S B20, 024/B24, 028/B28, | BO06, 008/B08, 010/810, clockwise
T6DC Heavy | 031/B31,035/B35,038/ | 012/B12, 014/B14, 017/
CNO: | o (oyed | B3B8, 042/B42, 045/B45, | B17, 020/B20, 022/B22,
|n(:ustr|al shatt 050/B50, 061 025/B25, 028/B28, 031/B31
ype
Te7Es |M: tuck type 042, 045, 050; 052, 057, || PRr 0% B 85 S0,
P: truck type 062, 066, 072, 085 ! B15I 320' !
double seal J
Kits 003/B03, 005/B05, 006/
a5 oz, 08,050, 02,057, | 50 08308 010810
062, 066, 072, 085 ' ;
Dt ke B17, 020/B20, 022/B22,
025/B25, 028/B28, 031/B31
003/B03, 005/B0S5, 006/
BO6, 008/B08, 010/B10, Ttk T
T67EC O e 0o%a0o” | 0121812, 014/B14, 017/ No
Dt B17, 020/B20, 022/822,
025/B25, 028/B28, 031/B31
014/B14, 017/B17, 020/
B20, 024/B24, 028/B28,
T6ED 04%'53450'5%5%'?35%30557' 031/B31, 035/B35, 038/
Ree B38, 042/B42, 045/845,
050/B50, 061
TeEE 042, 045, 050, 052, 057, | 042, 045, 050, 052, 057,
062, 066, 072, 085 062, 066, 072, 085
003/B03 HEASTHORRERONERNIRSSE, BRONEORERNIRSS, SHEMRT. MBNTERREESH X, HNUTeRIIPRMEESE
In displacement code, 0 means single steering valve plate structure, B means the two steering valve plate structure.
The data of relevant series ,model are unanimous.Please see T6 series-single pumps data
16




s
Shertech
)

RERERRT

INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS U Al Al M

-—-LE il F— 7 T6CC | T6DC

e —}\ = ) E | 381 [ 381

T6CC T O w F | 1016 | 1143
T6DC 5 6 D o G | 2656 | 286.0
S— o | g | | 882 | 109.5
= o = J1 | 101.60 | 127.00
T6ED o J2 | 101.55 | 126.95
N | 146.0 | 181.0

Q ><.3 O | 1745 | 212.4

g \g \/} \C; \// oP| 143 | 175

T6EC | T6ED

U E F E | 523 | 523

T 1 F | 1185 | 1335

] | G | 3316 | 361.0

- 12 —D J o i I | 1367 | 1482
N = = J1 | 127.00 | 127.00

. J2 | 126.95 | 126.95
= S — e — N | 181.0 | 181.0
. 4 0 | 213.0 | 213.0

-—-D i‘ oOP| 175 17.5

~ T6EE T6EES
6 E 42.9 42.9
f£=/Code| P1 P2 s F| 1673 167.3
00(0M) 1" 1" ar G 406.8 406.8
01(wW0) 1" 3/4" 20 1 157.9 157.9
T6CC 2001M) " 1 T J1| 250.00 165.10
- . : J2 | 24993 165.05
11(w1) 1 3/ 2-1/2 N |222.7x222.7 (224 5x224 5
TeDC | 00(MO) | 1-1/4" 1 3 O | 273x273 | 273x273
T7DB(S)| 01(Mm1) | 1-1/4" | 3/4" 2 oP| 22 20.6
%% R ~F/Install Dimensions{mm)
M0 /0il port %% Flange
A1 B1 ®C1 D1 T10 4 Thread
P1 1" Fo8 26.2 52.4 25.4 76.2 3/8"-16UNCx19.0 (M10x19)
3/4" FO6 222 476 19.0 76.2
P2 3/8"~16UNCx19.0(M10x19)
T6CC 1" Fo8 26.2 52.4 25.4 74.7
s ol F20 50.8 88.9 63.5 84.1 1/2"-13UNCx23.9(M12x24)
3" F24 61.9 106.4 76.2 84.1 5/8"-11UNCx28.4(M12x28)
P1 1-1/4" F10 30.2 58.7 31.8 82.6 7/116"-14UNCx22.3(M12x22)
3/4" FO6 222 476 19.0 747
T6DC P2 3/8"-16UNCx19.0(M10x19)
1" FO8 26.2 52.4 25.4 747
s 3" F24 61.9 106.4 76.2 88.9 5/8"~11UNCx28.4(M16x28.4)
P1 1-1/2" F12 35.7 69.9 38.1 98.6 1/2"-13UNCx23.4
T6EC P2 1" Fo8 26.2 52.4 25.4 747 3/8"-16UNCx19.0
s 3-1/2" F28 69.9 120.7 88.9 102.4 5/8"-11UNCx29.5
P1 1-1/2" F12 35.7 69.9 38.1 98.6 1/2"~13UNCx23.4
TBED P2 1-1/4" F10 30.2 58.7 31.8 101.6 7/16"=14UNCx24.0
s 4" F32 77.8 130.2 101.6 102.4 5/8"-11UNCx30.0
P1 1-1/2" F12 35.7 69.9 38.1 139.7 1/2"~13UNCx30
TBEE(S) P2 1-1/2" Fi2 35.7 69.9 37.1 98.6 1/2"~13UNCx23.4
s 4" F32 77.8 130.2 101.6 115 5/8"~11UNCx30

17




—_~
Shertech

N

RFEZRT

T7BB | T7BBS | T67CB
X . " . E| 381 | 381 | 38.1
] F | 1016 | 101.6 | 101.6
T78B. T7BBS 2. [\ = - G | 2622 | 2622 | 2656
T7DB. T7DBS 0} C] - | | 986 | 986 | 882
T7EB. T7EBS o) {ﬂ D O J1 | 100.00 | 101.60 | 101.60
J2 | 99.97 | 101.55 | 101.55
T67CB ? @ = = = N | 140.0 | 146.0 | 146.0
T67DB ’ N o/ O | 1745 | 1745 | 1745
T67EB Q oP| 140 | 143 | 143
B & T7DB | T7DBS | T67DB
¥\ o & \e E | 381 | 381 | 381
F| 1143 | 1143 | 1143
I P r G | 286.0 | 286.0 | 286.0
‘ | I | 1095 | 109.5 | 1095
N 1 K J1 | 125.00 | 127.00 | 127.00
- J2 | 124.94 | 126.95 | 126.95
Kiuk2) = \ = = N | 180.0 | 181.0 | 181.0
O | 2124 | 2124 | 2124
g EF—F e }j\—-—--— ----- — ©P| 180 | 175 | 175
= T7EB | T7EBS | T67EB
. E| 523 | 523 | 523
S F | 1185 | 1185 | 1185
L 6 " G | 3316 | 3316 | 331.6
I | 1367 | 1367 | 136.7
J1 | 125.00 | 127.00 | 127.00
J2 | 124.94 | 126.95 | 126.95
{+%{Code) P it 2 N | 180.0 | 181.0 | 181.0
T7BB(S) 00(0M) 12 3/4" 2-1/2" 0 | 2130 | 2130 | 2130
01(M1) 3/4" 314" Pa et oP| 18.0 | 175 | 175
s 2z 2% RF/Install Dimensions(mm)
i# A /0il port Flalae
Al B1 oC1 D1 T1O4 4 Thread
1" Fo8 26.2 52.4 25.4 76.2
P1 3/8"~16UNCx19.0 (M10x19)
3/4" FOB a0 476 19.0 76.2
TTEES) P2 3/4" FOB 22.2 47.6 19.0 76.2 | 3/8"~16UNCx19.0(M10x19)
) 2-1/2" F20 50.8 88.9 63.5 84.1 1/2"-13UNCx23.9(M12x24)
P1 1-1/4" F10 30.2 58.7 31.8 82.6 | 7/16"-14UNCx22.3(M12x22)
3/4" FO6 22.2 476 19.0 74.7
T7DB(S) P2 3/8"-16UNCx19.0(M10x19)
1" Fo8 26.2 52.4 25.4 74.7
) 3" Fo4 61.9 106.4 76.2 88.9 5/8"-11UNCx29(M16x29)
P1 1" Fo8 26.2 52.4 25.4 76.2 | 3/8"-16UNCx19.0(M10x19)
T67CB P2 3/4" Fo6 22.2 476 19.0 76.2 | 3/8"-16UNCx19.0(M10x19)
) 2-1/2" F20 50.8 88.9 63.5 84.1 1/2"-13UNCx23.9(M12x30)
P1 1-1/4" F10 30.2 58.7 31.8 82.6 7/16"-14UNCx22.3
T67DB P2 3/4" FO6 22.2 47.6 19.0 76.2 3/8"-16UNCx19.0
) 3" F24 61.9 106.4 76.2 88.9 1/2°~13UNCx23.9
P1 1-1/2" F12 35.7 69.9 38.1 98.6 1/2°-13UNCx23.4
T67EB P2 3/4" F06 22.2 4756 19.0 76.2 3/8"-16UNCx19.0
) 3-1/2" Fo8 69.9 120.7 88.9 102.4 5/8"-11UNCx24.0
P1 1-1/2" F12 35.7 69.9 38.1 98.6 1/2"~13UNCx23.4
T7EB(S) P2 3/4" FOB 22.2 47.6 19.0 74.7 3/8"-16UNCx19.0
) 3-1/2" Fo8 69.9 120.7 88.9 102.4 5/8"-11UNCx29.5

18




e
Shertech
)

RRERRT
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
T7DD [T7DDS|T67DC
T7DD(S) E | 383 | 38.3 | 381
F | 1483 | 1483 | 114.3
TEDS) . -4l 2 -4l G | 347.7 | 347.7 | 286.0
T7EE(S) L - = | | 1342 | 1342 [ 1095
T67DC (o) < J1 [125.000] 127.00 | 127.00
T67EC ] J2 |124.937| 126.95 | 126.95
Q © (0 © N | 180.0 | 181.0 | 181.0
¥ = = 5 0 | 213.0 [ 2130 [ 212.4
= oP| 140 | 143 | 175
Q K 0 T7ED |T7EDS|T67EC
; — \& E | 523 | 523 | 52.3
4
? \a \,/ \C \,/. F | 1335 | 133.5 | 1185
G | 361.0 | 361.0 | 331.6
0 I | 148.2 | 1482 | 1367
L E £ | J1 |125.00[127.00|127.00
T J2 | 124.94|126.95 | 126.95
LA < N | 180.0 | 181.0 | 1810
K [ —|___| il = o O | 213.0 [ 213.0 | 213.0
N oP| 180 [ 175 | 175
= s _— I — T7EE TIEES
- lf E 429 42.9
l—_-l F| 167.3 167.3
] ~ G| 4068 406.8
~ I 157.9 157.9
6 J1 | 250.00 165.10
J2 | 24993 165.05
N |222.7x222.7| 224 5x224 5
O | 273x273 | 273x273
oP 22 20.6
az 4% R <F /Install Dimensions(mm)
i#10/0il port Flang
ange A1 B1 oC1 D1 T10484 Thread
P 1-1/4" F10 30.2 58.7 31.8 101.6 7/16"~14UNCx22.3
T7DD(S) P2 1-1/4" F10 30.2 58.7 31.8 101.6 7/16"-14UNCx24
s 4 F32 77.8 130.2 101.6 114.9 5/8"-11UNCx30
P1 1-1/2" F12 35.7 69.9 37.1 98.6 1/2°-13UNCx23.4
T7ED(S) P2 1-1/4" F10 30.2 58.7 31.8 101.6 7/16"-14UNCx24
s 4" F32 77.8 130.2 101.6 102.4 5/8"-11UNCx30
P 1-1/2" F12 35.7 69.9 38.1 139.7 M12x30
T7EE(S) P2 1-1/2" F12 35.7 69.9 37.1 98.6 M12x30
S 4 F32 77.8 130.2 101.6 115 M16x30
P1 1-1/4" F10 30.2 58.7 31.8 82.6 7/16"~14UNCx22.3
T67DC P2 1" Fo8 26.2 52.4 25.4 74.7 3/8"-16UNCx19.0
s Y F24 61.9 106.4 76.2 88.9 5/8"~11UNCx28.5
P1 1-1/2" F12 35.7 69.9 37.1 98.6 1/2°-13UNCx23.4
T67EC P2 1" Fo8 26.2 52.4 25.4 74.7 3/8"-16UNCx19.0
s 3-1/2" Fo8 69.9 1207 88.9 102.4 5/8"-11UNCx29.5
19




s
Shertech
)

|
RREERT
L1
L2
9
(
a
ih{#/Shaft extension
ms | wey | (TR | bia e | | w
(N.m)
T7BB 5 [ ] 70.0 40.0 25.006/24.993 8.00x7.00 28.22 -
1 238 58.2 31T 22,225/22.200 4.76x4.71 24.53 -
T7BBS 2 357 71.4 38.1 25.400/25.370 6.35x6.30 28.22 MBx16
3 [ ] 40.7 245 SAE J498b class1, f2¥iDiametral pitch 16/32, 13T -
4 [ ] 45.5 24,5 SAE J498b class1, 235 Diametral pitch 16/32, 15T -
T7DB 5 @ 87.9 50.0 32.018/32.002 10.00x8.00 35.0 M10x20
1 [ ] 83.6 49.3 31.75/31.70 7.94x7.89 35.27 M10x20
17085 2 [ ] 73.2 38.1 31.75/31.70 7.94x7.89 35.27 -
3 L] 55.2 38.0 SAE J498b class1, £ Diametral pitch 12/24, 14T -
4 [ ] 77.7 48.02 SAE J498b class1, f2¥iDiametral pitch 12/24, 14T -
T7DD 5 [ ] 68.0 50.0 31.018/32.002 10.00x8.00 35.0 M10x20
1 [ ] 84.0 49.3 31.75/31.70 7.94x7.89 35.27 M10x20
T7DDS 2 [ ] 91.0 50.8 38.10/38.05 9.52x9.47 40.36 M10x20
3 @ 56.0 38.0 SAE J498b class1, #£¥5Diametral pitch 12/24, 14T -
4 [ ] 46.0 245 SAE J498b class1, 235 Diametral pitch 16/32, 15T -
T7EB, T7ED 5 [ ] 90.0 50.0 38.018/38.002 10.00x8.00 41.3 M10x20
1 [ ] 90.9 50.8 38.10/38.05 9.52x9.47 42.36 M10x20
2 [ ] 61.9 38.1 31.75/31.70 7.94x7.89 35.27 -
T7EBS, T7EDS , ,
3 [ ] 55.9 381 SAE J498b class1, &1 Diametral pitch 12/24, 14T -
4 [ ] 62.2 315 SAE J498b class1, £ Diametral pitch 12/24, 17T -
T7EE 2 [ ] 92.0 63.0 45.000/44.975 14.00x9.00 48.5 M12x24
1 [ ] 90.9 63.5 38.100/38.075 9.52x9.47 42.36 M10x20
T7EES 3 L[] 62.2 315 SAE J498b class1, £ Diametral pitch 12/24, 17T -
4 [ ] 75.0 48.8 SAE J498b class1, £ T5Diametral pitch 8/16, 13T -
1 238 58.2 N7 22.225/22.200 4.76x4.71 24.53 -
2 357 71.4 38.1 25.400/25.370 6.35x6.30 28.22 M8x16
T67CB, T6CC T _
3 545 455 245 SAE J498b class1, & Diametral pitch 16/32, 15T -
5 343 40.7 245 SAE J498b classi, {£¥iDiametral pitch 16/32, 13T -
1 721 83.6 49.3 31.750/31.700 7.94x7.89 35.27 M10x20
2 577 73.2 38.1 31.750/31.700 7.94x7.89 35.27 -
T67DB, T67DC, T6DC 3 [ ] 55.2 38.0 SAE J498bclass1, &% Diametral pitch 12/24, 14T -
4 [ ] T 48.0 SAE J498b class1, 25 Diametral pitch 12/24, 14T -
5 [ ] 83.4 60.0 34.900/34.875 7.94x7.89 342 MBx16
1 @ 90.9 50.8 38.100/38.050 9.52x9.47 42.36 M10x20
T67EB, T67EC, 2 577 61.9 38.1 31.750/31.700 7.94x7.89 35.27 -
T6EC, T6ED 3 ® 55.7 38.0 SAE J498b class1, %5 Diametral pitch 12/24, 14T o
4 [ ] 62.2 315 SAE J498hclass1, £ Diametral pitch 12/24, 17T -
o HERKATE, BMENTFIMH
Work at maximum flow and pressure.
20






